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Anlage
Asbacher Weg 5, 91183 Abenberg
G 09178 5537

Sportwart/in
Ratschmeier, Johannes , Burgstr.4, 91183 Abenberg
T 0179 7556266 johannes.ratschmeier@arcor.de

Jugendwart/in
Helbig, Karola , Zum Bleichweiher 1, 91183 Abenberg
T 09178 5537 b.helbig@t-online.de

Schiedsrichterobmann
Ranzinger, Mario , Rapotostr. 4, 91183 Abenberg
T 0170 8043377 mario.ranzinger@t-online.de

Herren 30 | Kreisklasse 1
MF: Claus Beisert; T 09122 15890
claus.beisert@web.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 N Beisert, Claus 17510340 LK11

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
2 N Mohaupt, Alexander 17510341 LK13

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
3 4 Ratschmeier, Johannes 17210210 LK14
4 N Frank, Norbert 16810333 LK17

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
5 N Beisert, Florian 17210251 LK17

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
6 N Gilch, Andreas 17110634 LK18

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
7 N Oeder, Georg 16710327 LK19

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
8 11 Ulrich, Christian 17102977 LK20
9 9 Reichenberger, Lothar 17501948 LK22
10 10 Mathajsl, Thomas 18110666 LK22
11 N Ziemer, Thomas 16990799 LK23
12 N Gugel, Thomas 16852911 LK23
13 12 Jurkat, Thorsten 16710839 LK23
14 15 Kaiser, Harald 16990212 LK23
15 N Strauß, Ingo 16852923 LK23
16 14 Thiel-Reichenberger, Stefan 17602889 LK23
17 13 Ranzinger, Mario 18103701 LK23
18 N Jungmeier, Hans Udo 17710899 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )

Herren 40 | Kreisklasse 3
MF: Thorsten Jurkat; T 09178 5763
btjurkat@arcor.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 2 Ratschmeier, Johannes 17210210 LK14
2 1 Helbig, Bertram 16110374 LK14
3 N Frank, Norbert 16810333 LK17

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
4 N Beisert, Florian 17210251 LK17

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
5 N Gilch, Andreas 17110634 LK18

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
6 6 List, Jürgen 16304210 LK18
7 N Oeder, Georg 16710327 LK19

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
8 12 Ulrich, Christian 17102977 LK20
9 9 Bauer, Rudolf 15910421 LK21
10 N Ziemer, Thomas 16990799 LK23
11 N Gugel, Thomas 16852911 LK23
12 11 Cerveny, Josef 16004317 LK23
13 14 Wierzba, Helmut 16010286 LK23
14 13 Jurkat, Thorsten 16710839 LK23
15 31 Kaiser, Harald 16990212 LK23
16 15 Burkhardt, Gerhard 16203355 LK23
17 N Drexl, Wolfgang 16003193 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
18 16 Dötzer, Bernhard 15810330 LK23
19 N Strauß, Ingo 16852923 LK23
20 N Lehner, Josef 14610692 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
21 N Fries, Hans 14810642 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
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Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
22 N Gilch, Werner 14610691 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
23 N Schwarz, Günter 15510477 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
24 N Gerstner, Gerold 14703111 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
25 N Endner, Heinz 15410475 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
26 N Braun, Walter 13902960 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
27 N Hausmann, Heinz 14711358 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
28 N Braun, Horst 15610487 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
29 28 Strahler, Karlheinz 15110973 LK23
30 29 Rock, Gerhard 16110377 LK23
31 30 Scheidel, Adalbert 16110378 LK23
32 N Oberfrank, Gerhard 16162154 LK23
33 N Friedrich, Manfred 15210481 LK23
34 N Lechner, Klaus 15410384 LK23

Herren 50 | Kreisklasse 1
MF: Bertram Helbig; T 09178 5537
b.helbig@t-online.de.

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 1 Schaller, Norbert 15100491 LK12
2 2 Mathajsl, Peter 15410467 LK13
3 4 Löffert, Gerd 14400496 LK13
4 3 Helbig, Bertram 16110374 LK14
5 6 Meister, Willibald 15610890 LK15
6 7 Hofmann, Robert 15810835 LK15
7 8 Höhn, Peter 14907910 LK16
8 N Schindler, Walter 15910502 LK16
9 9 List, Jürgen 16304210 LK18
10 11 Maier, Werner 15111284 LK19
11 10 Kern, Johannes 15710413 LK19
12 15 Oeder, Hans 14803231 LK20
13 12 Braun, Christian 15010470 LK20
14 13 Bauer, Rudolf 15910421 LK21
15 14 Rupprecht, Benno 15303015 LK21
16 16 Cerveny, Josef 16004317 LK23
17 17 Wierzba, Helmut 16010286 LK23
18 18 Gröger, Sigfried 14410358 LK23
19 19 Burkhardt, Gerhard 16203355 LK23
20 N Drexl, Wolfgang 16003193 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
21 20 Dötzer, Bernhard 15810330 LK23
22 N Lehner, Josef 14610692 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
23 N Fries, Hans 14810642 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
24 N Gilch, Werner 14610691 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
25 N Schwarz, Günter 15510477 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
26 N Gerstner, Gerold 14703111 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
27 N Endner, Heinz 15410475 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
28 N Braun, Walter 13902960 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
29 N Hausmann, Heinz 14711358 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
30 N Braun, Horst 15610487 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
31 32 Seemeyer, Manfred 13810570 LK23
32 33 Helbig, Christian 13509886 LK23
33 34 Strahler, Karlheinz 15110973 LK23
34 35 Rock, Gerhard 16110377 LK23
35 36 Scheidel, Adalbert 16110378 LK23
36 N Oberfrank, Gerhard 16162154 LK23
37 N Friedrich, Manfred 15210481 LK23
38 N Lechner, Klaus 15410384 LK23
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Herren 55 | Landesliga
MF: Norbert Schaller; T 09122 75986
nh.schaller@web.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 1 Schaller, Norbert 15100491 LK12
2 2 Mathajsl, Peter 15410467 LK13
3 3 Löffert, Gerd 14400496 LK13
4 4 Meister, Willibald 15610890 LK15
5 5 Hofmann, Robert 15810835 LK15
6 6 Höhn, Peter 14907910 LK16
7 N Schindler, Walter 15910502 LK16
8 8 Maier, Werner 15111284 LK19
9 7 Kern, Johannes 15710413 LK19
10 N Oeder, Hans 14803231 LK20
11 9 Braun, Christian 15010470 LK20
12 10 Rupprecht, Benno 15303015 LK21
13 11 Gröger, Sigfried 14410358 LK23
14 12 Seemeyer, Manfred 13810570 LK23
15 13 Helbig, Christian 13509886 LK23

Damen 30 (4er) | Kreisklasse 4
MF: Daniela Heinloth; T 09178 998899
heinloth.daniela@gmx.net

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 1 Strahler, Brunhilde 26110279 LK16
2 2 Ulrich, Petra 27700947 LK17
3 3 Gröger, Brigitte 25210034 LK18
4 5 Friedrich, Anita 25710049 LK20
5 4 Braun, Inge 25210253 LK22
6 6 Heinloth, Daniela 27910178 LK22
7 N Braun, Frieda 24810045 LK22

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
8 8 Biburger, Heidi 24709937 LK22
9 9 Helbig, Karola 26409935 LK23
10 N Jungmeier, Edeltraud 25310314 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
11 N Franke, Alexandra 26951395 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
12 11 Kempf, Stephanie 27101479 LK23
13 13 Pellissier, Inge 24610048 LK23
14 14 Liederer, Andrea 26601998 LK23
15 17 Wierzba, Ute 26310031 LK23
16 18 Löffert, Erna 24709938 LK23
17 20 Kern, Claudia 25810119 LK23
18 21 Burkhardt, Elke 26202010 LK23
19 22 Amler, Ursula 26651360 LK23
20 23 Oberfrank, Monika 26602018 LK23
21 24 Bäuerlein, Sabine 26202007 LK23
22 N Erl, Karin 26451912 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
23 25 Rock, Helga 26110408 LK23
24 26 Jurkat, Bettina 26510357 LK23

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
25 29 Müller, Heike 28210560 LK23
26 30 Leikam, Sandra 27810140 LK23
27 31 Leikam, Claudia 27810320 LK23
28 N Singer, Ingeborg 25902115 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
29 N Hieronymus, Erna 26002085 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
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Damen 40 | Kreisklasse 2
MF: Heidi Biburger; T 09178 308
gitti.groeger@web.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
1 1 Strahler, Brunhilde 26110279 LK16
2 2 Gröger, Brigitte 25210034 LK18
3 4 Friedrich, Anita 25710049 LK20
4 3 Braun, Inge 25210253 LK22
5 N Braun, Frieda 24810045 LK22

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
6 6 Biburger, Heidi 24709937 LK22
7 7 Helbig, Karola 26409935 LK23
8 N Jungmeier, Edeltraud 25310314 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
9 N Franke, Alexandra 26951395 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
10 9 Kempf, Stephanie 27101479 LK23
11 10 Pellissier, Inge 24610048 LK23
12 11 Liederer, Andrea 26601998 LK23
13 13 Wierzba, Ute 26310031 LK23
14 14 Löffert, Erna 24709938 LK23
15 16 Kern, Claudia 25810119 LK23
16 17 Burkhardt, Elke 26202010 LK23
17 18 Amler, Ursula 26651360 LK23
18 19 Oberfrank, Monika 26602018 LK23
19 20 Bäuerlein, Sabine 26202007 LK23
20 N Erl, Karin 26451912 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
21 21 Rock, Helga 26110408 LK23
22 22 Jurkat, Bettina 26510357 LK23
23 N Singer, Ingeborg 25902115 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR -Sen.
24 N Hieronymus, Erna 26002085 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )

Junioren 18 (4er) | Kreisklasse 3
MF: Silas Jurkat; T 09178 5763
btjurkat@arcor.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR
1 2 Seitz, Lukas 19902305 LK21
2 4 Reichenberger, Simon 19904623 LK21
3 8 Bayer, Maximilian 19606634 LK22
4 24 Rock, Lukas 19902538 LK22
5 25 Faquir, Adrian 19903967 LK22
6 13 Jurkat, Silas 19705437 LK23
7 5 Amler, Jakob 19705541 LK23
8 14 Balfanz, Matteo 19705509 LK23
9 15 Liederer, Jakob 19705172 LK23
10 19 Schleunig, Cedrik 19606928 LK23
11 21 Scheidel, Simon 19607928 LK23
12 26 Jurkat, Milan 10001217 LK23
13 27 Miehling, Georg 19904665 LK23
14 31 Gugel, Felix 19904930 LK23
15 28 Laußer, Timo 19902667 LK23
16 29 Strauss, Johannes 10200820 LK23
17 N Oeder, Patrick 10005973 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
18 30 Strauss, Simon 10200818 LK23
19 33 Ulrich, Mika 10400035 -
20 23 Liederer, Paul 10002917 LK23
21 N Finweg, Michael 10260258 LK23
22 N Finweg, Lukas 10458155 -
23 N Heinloth, Moritz 10555289 -
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Juniorinnen 18 (4er) | Kreisklasse 2
MF: Daniela Kaiser; T 09178 90683
d.k-kaiser@web.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR
1 3 Burkhardt, Romina 29701849 LK23
2 8 Balfanz, Pierina 29703583 LK23
3 12 Kaiser, Daniela 29656317 LK23
4 11 Seitz, Maria 29703713 LK23
5 9 Dötzer, Anja 29802520 LK23
6 10 Oberfrank, Luisa 29802771 LK23
7 14 Scheidel, Michaela 29902602 LK23
8 15 Gundel, Verena 29901236 LK23
9 16 Götz, Stella 20002253 LK23
10 17 Blasius, Luisa 20003595 LK23

Knaben 16 (4er) | Kreisklasse 1
MF: Simon Reichenberger; T 09178 5560
p.reichenberger@vr-web.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR
1 N Seitz, Lukas 19902305 LK21
2 N Reichenberger, Simon 19904623 LK21
3 N Rock, Lukas 19902538 LK22
4 N Faquir, Adrian 19903967 LK22
5 N Jurkat, Milan 10001217 LK23
6 N Miehling, Georg 19904665 LK23
7 N Gugel, Felix 19904930 LK23
8 N Laußer, Timo 19902667 LK23
9 N Strauss, Johannes 10200820 LK23
10 N Oeder, Patrick 10005973 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
11 N Strauss, Simon 10200818 LK23
12 N Ulrich, Mika 10400035 -
13 N Liederer, Paul 10002917 LK23
14 N Finweg, Michael 10260258 LK23
15 N Finweg, Lukas 10458155 -
16 N Heinloth, Moritz 10555289 -

Knaben 14 (4er) | Kreisklasse 2
MF: Johannes Strauss; T 09178 996859
sabine.strauss68@gmx.de

Ra. Vj. Name (Nat.) ID-Nr. LK DR
1 7 Jurkat, Milan 10001217 LK23
2 10 Strauss, Johannes 10200820 LK23
3 N Oeder, Patrick 10005973 LK23

(Spielgem. mit TSV Wassermungenau )
4 11 Strauss, Simon 10200818 LK23
5 14 Ulrich, Mika 10400035 -
6 4 Liederer, Paul 10002917 LK23
7 N Finweg, Michael 10260258 LK23
8 N Finweg, Lukas 10458155 -
9 N Heinloth, Moritz 10555289 -


